OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

—

o W 00 N O o A W N

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34136

THIS THIRD AMEND&%‘TOBAﬁGREEMENT NO. 34136 is made and
entered, in duplicate, as of October 7, 2020 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
October 6, 2020, by and between TOWILL, INC., a California corporation (“Consultant”),
with a place of business at 2300 Clayton Road, Suite 1200, Concord, California 94520,
and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34136 (the “Agreement”’) whereby Consultant agreed to provide as-needed surveying
services, and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term to December 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to December 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
January 1, 2016, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2021, unless sooner
terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is
completed sooner.”

2. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in
Agreement No. 34136 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.
1
i

EWM:bg A15-02828
01191116.DOCX




—

O © 00 N O O A wN

e N R Y
D O AW N -

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N N N N DD N N N DN =22 a2
0o ~N O O A WN 2O O o

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

TOWILL, INC., a California corporation

12020 By e alwomoc
Name Moran Badkyiac
Title_c.h,ef ginancic] o Fhce,

, 2020 By
Name
Title

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

Jehbn 22 2020 By Seorde F T bn,

City Manager -
EXECUTED PURSUANT

“‘City” TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARIER
This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 34136 is approved as to form on

OcT. /S5 . 2020.

CHARLES PARKIN

ity Attorney

By

EWM:bg A15-02828
01191116.DOCX




‘T TOWILL

\ SURVEYING | MAPPING | GIS

February 11, 2019

CORPORATE AUTHORIZATION LETTER

The following people are authorized, as duly elected and appointed officers of Towill, Inc.,
which is a California Corporation, to enter into contracts or leases on behalf of the corporation.

Ken Meme, President
Brian Young, Vice President
Dawn Antonucci, Vice President

Aaron Badavinac, Chief Financial Office

Towill, Inc.

T 7 ¢
LS vl %

By: 1 St g
Dawn Antonucei
Secretary to the Board

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California

County of aM*fﬁd CCE!/Q‘ )

on o2 /U /J.OI‘? before me, (ﬂ)ﬁtu K. Shoaaed /'\/U{ny leO}r

(insert rfame and title of the officer)

o

personally appeared DQ&)"} Antonuresi

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(sy whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshe/ikey executed the same in
hie/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by biefher/thei signature{af on the instrument the
person{sy, or the entity upon behalf of which the person{gyacted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct.
O Ve W Y i
CATHY A. SHAPARD E
Commission # 2134146

Notary Public - California g
Contra Costa County =
My Cormm. Expires Dac 14, 2019

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature 4 (Seal)

Towill, Inc. » 2300 Clayton Road e Suite 1200 » Concord e California & 94520-2176 ¢ 925.682.6976 » 925.682.6390 fax
www.towill.com



